
July 14th, 1937, 

e
e
t
 
a
e
 

| Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Miller, that the 

list of deputies in the County Treasurer's office and_their salaries set out opposite 

their names, be and the same are hereby approveds | 

E. L. Simmons $200.00 per month 
Roy Lynch 200.00 " " 
A. L. Carmichael 180.00 " " 
Arch J. Johnson 180,00 " " , | 
Hubert Smith 180.00 " " 
Pearl S. Bean 170,00 " - 
Floyd Millsap 160.00 " " F 
Rubye A. Williams 160.00 " " ; 
Annak Williams 145,00 " " , 
Frances Pendergast 135.00 " " . i 
Georgia Rawls 135.00 " " ; 
Naomi Felton 135.00 " " 
Myrna M. Baker 135.00 " " 

Extra employees 
E, H. Geiger 140.00 " " 

. Helen Waymire 135.00 " " 
Betty Atkins 130.00 for July only. | 

i] 

| Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman de- 

caared carriéd, 

| 
Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the 

application to correct excessive assessment filed by W. T. Maktby covering the W. 35! of | 

the E, 70' of Lot 5, Block 133, 0.T., Tulsa, Oklahoma, for the years 1930 to 1935, inc., 

be and the same is hereby approved as follows: The assessed valuation for the year 1930 ! 

reduced to $6,000; 1931 reduced to $6,000; 1932 reduced to $5,000; 1933 reduced to | 

$4,000; 1934 reduced to $4,000, and 1935 reduced to $4,000, and we direct to the County 

Clerk to issue a Certificate of Error directing the County Treasurer to cancel the ; 

taxes and to issue a Certificate of Assessment re-assessing the within property, pro- \ 

vided, however, that the Certificate of Error and the Certificate of Assessment re- 

assessing said property shall not be issued until the expiration of ten (10) days from | 

the date of this order and, provided, further, that said Certificate of Assessment shhll | 

not be issued if any protest be filed within said ten day period until the issued ‘of said 

protest be determined. Upon roll call, all mambers voting in the affirmative, motion | 

was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the | 

application for correction of erroneous assessment filed by the Peerless Realty and | 

Operating Company covering Reserves A and B of Park Addition to Red Fork, Tulsa County, | 

Oklahoma, for the years 1930 to 1935, inc., be and the assessed valuation is hereby re- | 

duced to $10,000 for each year, and the County Clerk is directed to issue a Certificate of, 

Error directing the County Treasurer to cancel the taxes and to issue a Certificate of 

Assessment re-assessing the within property, provided, however, that the Certificate of 

Error and the Certificate of Assessment re-assessing said property shall not be issued ! 

until the expiration of ten days from the date of this order and, provided further, that 

said Certificate of Assessment shall not be issued if any protest be filed within- said | 

ten day period until the issues of said protest be determindd. Upon roll call, all | 

members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. | 

| 

| 


